CH \$1865.00 863719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Trustee		10/08/2020	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OmniMax International, Inc. (f/k/a EuraMax International, Inc.)
Street Address:	30 Technology Parkway South
Internal Address:	Suite 600, Attn: General Counsel
City:	Peachtree Corners
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 74

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86371949	RAINTRAX
Registration Number:	3578348	ALUMAWOOD
Registration Number:	4387048	AMERIMAX
Registration Number:	4614353	AMERIMAX
Registration Number:	2859503	AMERIMAX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.
Registration Number:	3207494	BERGER
Registration Number:	3164872	BERGER QUALITY BUILDING PRODUCTS SINCE 1
Registration Number:	2437695	BRONZE GUARD
Registration Number:	4274168	CATCH-A-RAINDROP
Registration Number:	4240503	CATCH-A-RAINDROP
Registration Number:	3126898	CLIMAGUARD
Registration Number:	1783149	COPPER CRAFT
Registration Number:	1352414	DECOR-FLUSH
Registration Number:	3839108	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD
Registration Number:	3846499	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD
Registration Number:	4236089	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD
Registration Number:	4068547	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD PRO
		TDADEMADI/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007069 FRAME: 0654

900573561

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4236090	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD PRO
Registration Number:	3230910	DRYSNAP
Registration Number:	4124832	E RAIL
Registration Number:	3415904	ENDURACOTE
Registration Number:	4097441	EQUINOX
Registration Number:	3026237	E-RAIL
Registration Number:	2771416	EURAMAX
Registration Number:	4881913	EURAMAX
Registration Number:	4050642	EXTEND-A-SPOUT
Registration Number:	4068598	EXTEND-A-SPOUT LOW PROFILE DRAINAGE SYST
Registration Number:	4121056	RAIL
Registration Number:	3180259	FABRAL
Registration Number:	1187354	FABRAL
Registration Number:	1091258	FABRIB
Registration Number:	3031326	FLASHMATE
Registration Number:	4428915	FLEX-A-SPOUT
Registration Number:	2182707	FLEX-A-SPOUT
Registration Number:	3225971	FLEX-DRAIN
Registration Number:	2776283	F-RAIL
Registration Number:	2950704	GLOBAL EXPANDED METALS
Registration Number:	3034161	GLOBAL EXPANDED METALS
Registration Number:	1955087	GRANDBEAM
Registration Number:	1091256	GRANDRIB
Registration Number:	1383984	GRANDRIB 3
Registration Number:	1092112	HEFTI-RIB
Registration Number:	3655110	MAXX PANELS
Registration Number:	2931322	MAXX PANELS
Registration Number:	1239948	MIGHTI-RIB
Registration Number:	4265306	POWERSEAM
Registration Number:	0831702	PRIME RIB
Registration Number:	3731464	PROCLAD
Registration Number:	3446047	PRODECK
Registration Number:	3139646	PROMASTER SHIELD UDL
Registration Number:	4067981	RAINWATER COLANDER
Registration Number:	1820425	REAL-TOOL
Registration Number:	2993889	RT
Registration Number:	4124830	S RAIL
Registration Number:	2720589	SEAMERMATE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3293587	SELECT SERIES
Registration Number:	2341671	SHELTERGUARD
Registration Number:	1534962	SLIM SEAM
Registration Number:	4078028	SNAP-FIT
Registration Number:	2529702	SNOW BOSS
Registration Number:	3494442	SNOW BOSS
Registration Number:	2717916	S-RAIL
Registration Number:	1951586	STAND 'N SEAM
Registration Number:	3741190	STRONGCLAD
Registration Number:	1223917	STRONGRIB
Registration Number:	1953442	SUPER ALURITE
Registration Number:	3003735	THE GUTTER SHINGLE
Registration Number:	4118710	THE HARVESTING RAINWATER COLANDER
Registration Number:	4576706	TITAN 3000
Registration Number:	3846687	TRACTION TWIST FIBER
Registration Number:	4952487	TRUSTIRIB
Registration Number:	3103813	ULTRA-LOC
Registration Number:	1091255	ULTRA-RIB
Registration Number:	3546905	VAL RIB III

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-7129

Email: clkiedrowski@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Carrie L. Kiedrowski, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie L. Kiedrowski	
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie L. Kiedrowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=OmniMax - Trademark IP Release (5597_0102)#page1.tif source=OmniMax - Trademark IP Release (5597_0102)#page2.tif source=OmniMax - Trademark IP Release (5597_0102)#page3.tif source=OmniMax - Trademark IP Release (5597_0102)#page4.tif source=OmniMax - Trademark IP Release (5597_0102)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 8, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Trustee (the "Collateral Trustee"), in favor of OMNIMAX INTERNATIONAL, INC. (f/k/a EURAMAX INTERNATIONAL, INC.), OMNIMAX HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a EURAMAX HOLDINGS, INC.) and AMERIMAX RICHMOND COMPANY (the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Trustee entered into that certain INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 6, 2015 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Collateral Trustee a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral owned by the Grantors including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2015 at Reel 5597 and Frame 0102; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Collateral Trustee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Trustee does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interests created under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement in the Intellectual Property Collateral, (b) discharge and release its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, any goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Intellectual Property Collateral, to the Grantors.

Collateral Trustee hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Trustee's rights under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral granted thereunder, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, solely in its capacity as Collateral Trustee

Ву: _

Name: Barry Ihrke Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Registration Number/(Application Number)	
0.570.010	Trademark
3,578,348 United States	ALUMAWOOD
4,387,048 United States	AMERIMAX
4,614,353 United States	AMERIMAX & Design
2,859,503 United States	AMERIMAX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.
3,207,494 United States	BERGER
3,164,872	BERGER QUALITY BUILDING
United States	PRODUCTS SINCE 1874 & Design
2,437,695 United States	BRONZE GUARD
4,274,168 United States	CATCH-A-RAINDROP
4.240.503	CATCH-A-RAINDROP & Design
United States	
3,126,898 United States	CLIMAGUARD
1,783,149 United States	COPPER CRAFT
1,352,414 United States	DECOR-FLUSH
3,839,108 United States	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD
3,846,499 United States	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD & Design
4,236,089 United States	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD & Design
4,068,547 United States	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD PRO
4,236,090 United States	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD PRO & Design
3,230,910 United States	DRYSNAP
4,124,832 United States	E RAIL & Design
3,415,904 United States	ENDURACOTE
4,097,441 United States	EQUINOX
3,026,237 United States	E-RAIL
2,771,416 United States	EURAMAX
(85874296) / 4,881,913 United States	EURAMAX & Design
4,050,642 United States	EXTEND-A-SPOUT

4,068,598 United States	EXTEND-A-SPOUT LOW PROFILE DRAINAGE SYSTEM & Design
4,121,056 United States	F RAIL & Design
3,180,259 United States	FABRAL
1,187,354 United States	FABRAL & Design
1,091,258 United States	FABRIB
3,031,326 United States	FLASHMATE
4,428,915 United States	FLEX-A-SPOUT
2,182,707 United States	FLEX-A-SPOUT & Design
3,225,971 United States	FLEX DRAIN
2,776,283 United States	F-RAIL
2,950,704 United States	GLOBAL EXPANDED METALS
3,034,161 United States	GLOBAL EXPANDED METALS & Design
1,955,087 United States	GRANDBEAM
1,091,256 United States	GRANDRIB
1,383,984 United States	GRANDRIB 3
1,092,112 United States	HEFTI-RIB
3,655,110 United States	MAXX PANELS
2,931,322 United States	MAXX PANELS
1,239,948 United States	MIGHTI-RIB
4,265,306 United States	POWERSEAM
831702 United States	PRIME RIB
3,731,464 United States	PROCLAD
3,446,047 United States	PRODECK
3,139,646 United States	PROMASTER SHIELD UDL
(86371949) United States	RAINTRAX
4,067,981 United States	RAINWATER COLANDER
1,820,425 United States	REAL-TOOL

2,993,889 United States	RT
4,124,830 United States	S RAIL & Design
2,720,589 United States	SEAMERMATE
3,293,587 United States	SELECT SERIES
2,341,671 United States	SHELTERGUARD
1,534,962 United States	SLIM SEAM
4,078,028 United States	SNAP-FIT
2,529,702 United States	SNOW BOSS
3,494,442 United States	SNOW BOSS
2,717,916 United States	S-RAIL
1,951,586 United States	STAND 'N SEAM
3,741,190 United States	STRONGCLAD
1,223,917 United States	STRONGRIB
1,953,442 United States	SUPER ALURITE
3,003,735 United States	THE GUTTER SHINGLE
4,118,710 United States	THE HARVESTING RAINWATER COLANDER
4576706 United States	TITAN 3000
3,846,687 United States	TRACTION TWIST FIBER
(86509125) / 4,952,487 United States	TRUSTIRIB
3,103,813 United States	ULTRA-LOC
1,091,255 United States	ULTRA-RIB
3,546,905 United States	VAL RIB III
31672200 United States – North Dakota	AMERIMAX BUILDING PRODUCTS
31591300 United States – North Dakota	FABRAL

RECORDED: 10/08/2020